board of directors under regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the month of May 2025

13-06-2025
Delayed submission of reports under SEBI
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015)

Fine of Rs. 11,800/- (Rupees Eleven Thousand and Eight Hundred
only) (inclusive of GST). There is no material impact on the financial,
operation, or other activities of the Company due to the said fines.